RAZOROG

Seven NCAA Tournament Appearances
17 NFCA All-Region Selections | 26 AllI-SEC Selections

Zach Lawson | E: zlawson®@uark.edu | 0: 479-575-7089 | C: 479-595-2358

2018 SCHEDULE 2018 ROSTER
DATE OPPONENT SITE TIME(CT) # Name Position  Class B/T  Height Hometown/Previous
Fri, Feb. 9 vs Kennesaw State! Hammond, La. 3p.m. 00 Carley Haizlip OF Jr. L/R 5-8 Midlothian, Texas/Midlothian
Fri, Feb. 9 vs Nicholls! Hammond, La. 5p.m. 2 A.J.Belans INF s, R/R  5-5 Hollywood, Fla./FIU
Sat, Feb. 10 vs Nicholls! Hammond, La. 3p.m. 4 Mary Haff RHP Fr. R/R  5-10 Winter Haven, Fla./Lake Region HS
Sat, Feb. 10 at Southeastern Louisiana! Hammond, La. 5p.m. 6 Tori Cooper OF Sr. L/L 5-5 Nederland, Texas/Nederland
Sat, Feb. 17 vs Grand Canyon# Palm Springs, Calif. 5p.m. 7  Sydney Parr OF Soph.  L/L 5-7 North Little Rock, Ark./North Little Rock
Sat, Feb. 17 vs Utahtt Palm Springs, Calif. 7:30p.m. 8  Autumn Buczek INF Sr. L/R 5-7 Greenbrier, Ark./Greenbrier
Sun, Feb. 18 vs Weber Statett Palm Springs, Calif. 4:30p.m. 9 Autumn Storms RHP  Soph. R/R  5-10 Temecula, Calif./Great Oak HS
Sun, Feb. 18 vs Loyola Marymount# Palm Springs, Calif. 7p.m. 10 HaydiBugarin OF Jr. R/R 5-3 San Antonio, Texas/East Central HS
Mon, Feb. 19 vs Fordham# Palm Springs, Calif. 10:30a.m. 12 Loren Krzysko OF R-Sr. R/R 5-3 Barrington, IIl./Barrington
Fri, Feb. 23 vs Marist% Madeira Beach, Fla. 3p.m. 13 Kayla Green c Fr. R/R 5-9 Temecula, Calif./Great Oak HS
Fri, Feb. 23 vs Manhattan% Madeira Beach, Fla. 5:30p.m. 16 Keely Edwards INF Soph. R/R 5-6 Harrisburg, Ark./Harrisburg
Sat, Feb. 24 vs Delaware% Madeira Beach, Fla. 10am. 18 Ashley Diaz INF Jr. R/R  5-10 South El Monte, Calif./South El Monte
Sat, Feb. 24 vs Villanova% Madeira Beach, Fla. 12:30 p.m. 19 Lauren Archuleta c R-Jr. R/R 5-8 Rockwall, Texas/Rockwall
Sun, Feb. 25 vs McNeese% Madeira Beach, Fla. 8a.m. 20 Macy Brotherton c Soph. R/R 5-9 Mena, Ark./Mena
Wed, Feb. 28 Missouri State [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 5p.m. 22 Linnie Malkin INF Fr. R/R  5-11 Broomfield, Colo./Broomfield
Fri, March 2 Dartmouth” FAYETTEVILLE 4p.m. 23 Hannah McEwen OF fr. L/R 5-7 San Diego, Calif./Patrick Henry HS
Fri, March 2 Central Connecticut State® FAYETTEVILLE 6:30 p.m. 24 Nicole Duncan c Fr. R/R 5-7 Centralia, Mo./Centralia
Sat, March 3 Dartmouth” [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 4p.m. 28 Sydney Benz INF Jr. R/R 5-5 Carol Stream, lIl./Louisville
Sat, March 3 Central Connecticut State® [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 7:30p.m. 31 Caroline Hedgcock LHP Soph. R/L 5-8 Downers Grove, IIl./South HS
Sun, March 4 Northern Colorado” [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 12:30p.m. 32 Allison Stewart RHP R-Jr. R/R 5-11 Olathe, Kan./East HS
Tues, March 6 at Wichita State (DH) Wichita, Kan. 3/5p.m. 33 Jada Dotson OF Fr. R/R 5-6 White House, Tenn./Ensworth HS
Sat, March 10 at Georgia* [SEC Network] Athens, Ga. 12p.m. 34 Madelyn Brotherton  INF Soph.  R/R 5-9 Mena, Ark./Mena
Sun, March 11 at Georgia* [ESPNU] Athens, Ga. 5p.m. 55 Katie Warrick INF/RHP  Jr. R/R  6-0 Chapel Hill, Tenn./UT Martin
Mon, March 12 at Georgia* [SEC Network] Athens, Ga. 6p.m. 66 AlyManzo INF Soph.  R/R 5-7 Roseville, Calif./Roseville
Fri, March 16 lowa State& FAYETTEVILLE 5p.m.
Fri, March 16 Saint Francis (Pa.)& FAYETTEVILLE 7:30 p.m.  Head Coach.. ..Courtney Deifel (Third Season)
Sat, March 17 Omaha& [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 5p.m.  Assistant Coac .. Yolanda McRae (Third Season)
Sat, March 17 Saint Francis (Pa.)& [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 7:30 p.m.  Assistant Coach... Matt Meuchel (Second Season)
Sun, March 18 Omaha& [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 12:30 p.m.  Volunteer Assistant Jordan Clark (Third Season)
Tues, March 20 UT Arlington (DH) [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 12/2p.m.  Director of OPErAtions .............cevvevreeeevreeeeiceeeeiseesesseeseseesssesessesesesesasessenaas Paige Williams (Third Season)
Fri, March 23 Missouri* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 6 p.m.
Sat, March 24 Missouri* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 1p.m. TEAM INFORMATION TEAM HISTORY
Sun, March 25 Missouri* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 1p.m. 2017 Overal Record First Year of Program
Fri, March 30 Mississippi State* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 6 p.m. 2017 SEC Record ... 7-17  All-Time Overall Record 1-697-1 (.450)
Sat, March 31 Mississippi State* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 1p.m. NCAA Postseason. i All-Time SEC Record..... 187-391 (.324)
Sun, April 1 Mississippi State* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 1p.m. SEC Finish....... SEC Championships/Last........cccceeevuerneeniuennuenns
Fri, April 6 at South Carolina* [SECN+] Columbia, S.C. 5p.m. Home Record NCAA Appearances/Last
Sat, April 7 at South Carolina* [SECN+] Columbia, S.C. 1p.m. Away Record
Sun, April 8 at South Carolina* [SECN+] Columbia, S.C. 12 p.m.  Neutral Record.... UNIVERSITY INFORMATION
Tues, April 10 at Saint Louis (DH) St. Louis, Mo. TBA Letterwinners Returning/Lost. 18/11  Location.... Fayetteville, Ark.
Fri, April 13 Alabama* [SECN+1] FAYETTEVILLE 6 p.m. Starters Returning/Lost.. Founded .... March 27, 1871
Sat, April 14 Alabama* [SEC Network] FAYETTEVILLE 11am. Newcomers ENroliment........oceuimiiiiiiiiiiiin 27,558
Sun, April 15 Alabama* [SECN+] FAYETTEVILLE 1p.m. Nickname .. .. Razorbacks
Fri, April 20 at Auburn* [SECN+] Auburn, Ala. 6p.m. COACHING STAFF ....Cardinal & White
Sat, April 21 at Auburn* [SECN+] Auburn, Ala. 6p.m. Head Coach . NCAA Division |
Sun, April 22 at Auburn* [SECN+] Auburn, Ala. 2p.m. Record at Arkansas . .48-63(.432) Conference ....Southeastern (SEC)
Sat, April 28 Ole Miss* [SEC Network] FAYETTEVILLE 3p.m. Career Record ....75-90 (.455)  Chancellor.... ....Dr. Joseph E. Steinmetz
Sun, April 29 Ole Miss* [ESPNU] FAYETTEVILLE 4pm. Assistant Coaches.......... Yolanda McRae, Matt Meuchel  Director of Athletics Hunter Yurachek
Mon, April 30 Ole Miss* [SEC Network] FAYETTEVILLE 6 p.m. Volunteer Assistant . Jordan Clark  Faculty Athletic Rep.. Gerald Jordan
Fri, May 4 at LSU* [SEC Network - Bases Loaded]  Baton Rouge, La. 6:30 p.m. Director of Operations . Paige Williams  University Website ........cccovvvevireeneeniieeniennns uark.edu
Sat, May 5 at LSU* [SECN+] Baton Rouge, La. 6 p.m. Softball Office Phone.......... ...479-575-3147  Athletics Website ................. ArkansasRazorbacks.com
Sun, May 6 at LSU* [SEC Network] Baton Rouge, La. 4p.m.
May 9-12 SEC Tournament Columbia, Mo. TBA
May 18-20 NCAA Regionals TBA TBA
May 24-27 NCAA Super Regionals TBA TBA
May 31-June 6 Women's College World Series Oklahoma City, Okla. TBA

I Lion Classic | # Mary Nutter Collegiate Classic | % Madeira Beach Spring Invitational |

A Razorback Invitational | & Wooo Pig Classic | * SEC games

All home games played at Bogle Park (1,200)
All time central and subject to change




00 CARLEY HAIZLIP 2 A.J. BELANS 4 MARY HAFF 6 TORI COOPER 7 SYDNEY PARR
JR|OF|5-8|L/R SR|INF|5-5|R/R FR|RHP|5-10|R/R SR|OF|5-5]|L/L SO|OF|5-7|L/L
Midlothian, Texas Hollywood, Fla. Winter Haven, Fla. Nederland, Texas North Little Rock, Ark.

8 AUTUMN BUCZEK 9 AUTUMN STORMS 10 HAYDI BUGARIN 12 LOREN KRZYSKO 13I(AYLA GREEN

SR|INF|5-7|L/R SO|RHP|[5-10|R/R JR|OF|5-3|R/R R-SR| OF | 5-3 | R/R FR|C|5-9|R/R
Greenbrier, Ark. Temecula, Calif. San Antonio, Texas Barrington, Il Temecula, Calif.

16 KEELY EDWARDS 18 ASHLEY DIAZ 19 LAUREN ARCHULETA 20 MACY BROTHERTON 22 LINNIE MALKIN

SO|INF|5-9|R/R JR|INF|5-10|R/R R-JR|C|5-8|R/R SO|C|5-9|R/R FR|INF|5-11|R/R
Harrisburg, Ark. South EI Monte, Calif. Rockwall, Texas Mena, Ark. Broomfield, Colo.

23 HANNAH McEWEN 24 NICOLE DUNCAN ZBSYDNEY BENZ 31 CAROLINE HEDGCOCK 32 ALLISON STEWART

FR|OF | 5-7|L/R FR|C|5-7|R/R JR|INF|5-5|R/R SO |LHP | 5-8 |R/L R-JR|RHP|5-11|R/R
San Diego, Calif. Centralia, Mo. Carol Stream, Ill. Downers Grove, lIl. Olathe, Kan.

33 JADA DOTSON 34 MADELYN BROTHERTON 55 KATIE WARRICK 66 ALY MANZO
FR|OF|5-6 | R/R SO|INF|5-9|R/R JR|UTL|6-0|R/R SO|INF|5-7|R/R
White House, Tenn. Mena, Ark. Chapel Hill, Tenn. Roseville, Calif.

COURTNEY DEIFEL YOLANDA McRAE MATT MEUCHEL JORDAN CLARK
Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Volunteer Assistant Coach
3rd Season 3rd Season 2nd Season 3rd Season



